MPVN
HIGH PRESSURE MULTI-STAGE PUMPS
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
BMPVN R1
PAGE 2
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
A FULL RANGE OF PRODUCT FEATURES

Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
MPVN LIQUID END NUMBERING SYSTEM
	MPV	 2	 03	 B	 3	 A	 D	 1	 A
Flange Orientation:
A = Left Suction, Left Discharge (code OO)
B = Left Suction, Rear Discharge (code OR)
C = Left Suction, Front Discharge (code OL)
D = Left Suction, Right Discharge (code OG)
Seal Materials: For Optional Mechanical Seal modify catalog order no. with Seal Code listed below.
Motor Frames:
D = 254TD/256TD 	 J = 364TSD/365TSD	 O = 444TD/445TD
E = 284TSD/286TSD	 K = 364TD/365TD	 P = 447TSD/449TSD
F = 284TD/286TD	 L = 404TSD/405TSD	 R = 447TD/449TD
G = 324TSD/326TSD	 M = 404TD/405TD	 S = 5009SD
H = 324TD/326TD	 N = 444TSD/445TSD
Pump Material:
A = All Iron	 C = Stainless Fitted
B = Bronze Fitted	 D = All Stainless
Seal Type:
2 = SA – Unbalanced	 3 = SB – Balanced
ANSI Discharge Flange Class:
A = 150
B = 300
C = 600
Number of Stages
Pump Size:
1 = 40.1	 4 = 65.1	 7 = 100.2
2 = 40.2	 5 = 65.2	 8 = 125.1
3 = 40.3	 6 = 100.1	 9 = 125.2
Pump Model
Complete Pump Consists of: Liquid End, Coupling and Motor.
	 Seal Code	 Rotary	 Stationary	 Elastomers
	 1
Carbide	 Sil-Carbide
	 EPR
	 2			   Viton
PAGE 4
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
MPVN SECTIONAL ASSEMBLY
Type MPVN:
• Vertical configuration with separate thrust bearing, grease
lubrication with grease nipples.
• Standard motor according to NEMA MG1-4.07, D flange
mounting.
• Flexible coupling between pump and motor.
• Product lubricated sleeve bearing in suction casing.
• Maintenance friendly design. Shaft sealing maintainable
without pump disassembly.
Shaft Seal Options:
Mechanical Seal:
Seal chamber dimensions-comply with ISO 3096. Mechanical seals of all brands that comply with this standard and EN 12756,
version “K” can be used without modification of the standard parts.
The taper bore type seal chamber is self venting and guarantees optimum lubrication and cooling of the seal faces.
Single  mechanical seal, design SA
unbalanced up to a maximum of 250 PSI (16 bar)
Single mechanical seal, design SB
balanced up to a maximum of 800 PSI (55 bar)
PAGE 5
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
MPVN PARTS INDEX
Table of Materials
Pos. Index of Part
Material Code
111 211 311 532
Cast Iron Bronze Fitted Stainless Fitted All
Stainless
1 Impeller 0.6025 2.1050.01 1.4408 1.4408
2, 2/E Diffuser 0.6025 0.6025 0.6025 1.4408
3 Suction casing 0.6025 0.6025 0.6025 1.4408
4 Discharge casing